CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
December 16, 2010

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2010

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

DATE

Environmental Systems Research Institute 10/28/10

Increase Productivity Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Art Libraries Society of North America
Ohio Valley regional Meeting
Cincinnati, Ohio

Cleveland Society for Human Resources
Pays Program Seminar
Berea, Ohio

Munis Ohio User Group
User Group Meeting
Mansfield, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Violent Intruder Response Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Munis Ohio User Group
User Group Meeting
Mansfield, Ohio

National Federation of the Blind
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

10/21/10 -10/22/10

11/10/10
11/4/10
10/28/10
11/4/10
11/6/10
SUMMARY
NOVEMBER
$577.72
0.00
0.00
0.00
359.87
$937.59

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Thomas Edwards

Pam Eyerdam

Dawntae Jackson

Dawntae Jackson

Lisa Kowalczyk

Larry Novotny

William Reed

YEAR TO DATE

$17,344.70
0.00
5,692.12
0.00
5,433.85

$28,470.67

REPORT D

AMOUNT

132.00

121.00

35.80

85.92

18.00

70.00

115.00

$577.72



