CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee December 16, 2010

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2010

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Environmental Systems Research Institute Increase Productivity Seminar Columbus, Ohio	10/28/10	Thomas Edwards	132.00
Art Libraries Society of North America Ohio Valley regional Meeting Cincinnati, Ohio	10/21/10 -10/22/10	Pam Eyerdam	121.00
Cleveland Society for Human Resources Pays Program Seminar Berea, Ohio	11/10/10	Dawntae Jackson	35.80
Munis Ohio User Group User Group Meeting Mansfield, Ohio	11/4/10	Dawntae Jackson	85.92
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Violent Intruder Response Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	10/28/10	Lisa Kowalczyk	18.00
Munis Ohio User Group User Group Meeting Mansfield, Ohio	11/4/10	Larry Novotny	70.00
National Federation of the Blind Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/6/10	William Reed	115.00
TOTAL			\$577.72

SUMMARY

FUND	NOVEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$577.72	\$17,344.70
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	5,692.12
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
LSTA - Know it Know	359.87	5,433.85
TOTAL	\$937.59	\$28,470.67